

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 1332 OF 2014**  
**IN**  
**SUIT NO. 189 OF 2008**

M/s.Gold Coin Builders ...Applicant / Plaintiff  
vs.  
Dr.D.H. Dave & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr.Pranav Sampat and Ms.Savani Gupte i/b. M/s.Khaitan & Co. for Plaintiff.  
None for Defendants.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**

**19 SEPTEMBER 2014**

**P.C. :**

The Chamber Summons is taken out by the Plaintiff for amendment of the plaint.

Learned Counsel for the Defendants seeks time to file a reply.

S.O. to 6 October 2014.

**(S.C. Gupte, J.)**