

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.995 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO.189 OF 2008**

M/s.Gold Coin Builders ..Plaintiffs
V/s.
Dr.D.H. Dave & Ors. ..Defendants

Mr.Pranav Sampat a/w Ms.Savani Gupte i/b Khaitan & Co. for
Plaintiffs.

Mr.Bhagwati Trivedi i/b Bhagwati & Co. for Defendants.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 22nd JUNE, 2016.

P.C.

1. Mr.Bhagwati Trivedi appearing for the defendants, states that the counsel engaged by them is in difficulty and requests for an adjournment till 29th June 2016. The counsel for the applicants states that though the Chamber Summons was served in 2014, no reply has been filed. Therefore, stand over to 29th June 2016.

2. As the defendants have had almost 1½ years to file reply, it is made clear that their reply shall not be taken on record on the next date.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)