

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 995 OF 2015

In

SUITS 189 OF 2008

M/s.gold Coin BuildersPetitioner

V/S

Dr.d.h. Dave And 3 Ors.Respondent

WITH

SUITS NO. 189 OF 2008

M/s Gold Coin BuildersPetitioner

V/S

Dr.d.h. Dave And 3 Ors.Respondent

Shayan Dasgupta i/b Khaitan And Co For Plaintiffs

Sana Khan i/b Bhagwati & Co. For Defendants

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 20th November, 2017

P.C. :

Not before the bench of which K.K.Tated, J. is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)