

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 995 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO. 189 OF 2008**

Gold Coin Builders ...Plaintiff
Versus
DH Dave & Ors ...Defendants

Mr Pranav Sampat, *with Haabil Vahanvaty, I/b Khaitan & Co., for the Plaintiff/Applicant.*

Mr Shilpan Gaonkar, *with Bhagwati Trivedi, I/b Bhagwati & Co., for the Defendants.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 12th June 2018

PC:-

1. The Chamber Summons seeks an amendment. Having regard to the proposed amendment and the Affidavit in Support of the Chamber Summons as also the fact that the trial of the Suit has not begun, the Chamber Summons is made absolute.
2. All contentions including the issue of limitation are kept open.

3. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks from today, without need of reverification. A copy of the amended plaint will be served on the Advocates for the Defendants.

4. Additional Written Statement to be filed and served within six week thereafter.

5. List the matter for directions and framing additional issues, if any, on 11th September 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)