

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 189 OF 2008**

**WITH**

**COUNTER CLAIM NO. 12 OF 2019**

Gold Coin Builders

...Plaintiff

*Versus*

DH Dhawe & Ors

...Defendants

---

**Mr Haabil Vahanvaty, with Prakhar Maheshwari, i/b Khaitan & Co., for the Plaintiff.**

**Mr Shilpan Gaonkar, with Bijal Trivedi, Bhagwati Trivedi & Sana Khan, i/b Bhagwati & Co., for the Defendants.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**

**DATED: 12th February 2019**

**PC:-**

1. All necessary amendments have been effected to the suit and to the Counter Claim. All newly added parties to the suit and Counter Claim will file and serve their Written Statements on or before 22nd March 2019.

2. List the suit and the Counter Claim for framing issues on 26th March 2019.

**(G. S. PATEL, J)**