

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.129 OF 2024

M/s Gold Coin BuildersPlaintiff
Versus
Zarna Vinay ShahDefendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4652 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.129 OF 2024**

Zarna Vinay ShahApplicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
M/s Gold Coin BuildersPlaintiff
Versus
Zarna Vinay ShahDefendant

**WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO.11 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.129 OF 2024**

Dr.D.H. Dave And 3 Ors.Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
M/s Gold Coin BuildersPlaintiff
Versus
Zarna Vinay ShahDefendant

Ms. Archita Gharat *i/b. Bhagwati Trivedi, for Defendant Nos.2, 3, 4A to 4C.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MAY 5, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocates for the parties submit that in Paragraph 3 of the Order dated January 16, 2026, the reference to “Defendant No.2” should be replaced by “Plaintiff”.
2. The additional statement of admission and denial is therefore meant to be served by the Plaintiff on the Defendants as set out in the second sentence of that Paragraph.
3. The parties agree that they shall complete such activity within a period of four weeks from today and present to the Court an agreed set of documents to be marked into evidence, leaving any gaps that they cannot reconcile, for the Court to resolve.
4. Stand over to *June 19, 2026*.
5. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court’s website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]